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Scottish Statutory Instrument Tracker Report

DPLR Lead Committee

SSI Title Procedure Parliamentary Additional

X

First Action Information
Meeting
Date

Report
Due Recommendation
Date

Committee Report 40 Day Meeting
Decision Number Date Date

Town and Country
Planning (Amendment of
2024/250 Local Development Plan)  23/09 Negative 28/10 28/10 01/10 LGHP 17/11 11/11
(Scotland) Regulations
2024

Planning (Scotland)
Act 2019
(Commencement No.
14) Regulations 2024

Town and Country
Planning (Masterplan
2024/253 Consent Areas) 23/09 Negative 28/10 28/10 01/10 LGHP 17/11 11/11
(Scotland) Regulations
2024

Town and Country

Planning (Amendment
2024/Draft of National Planning 23/09

Framework) (Scotland)

Regulations 2024

Masterplan Consent
Area Scheme

2024/Draft (Environmental Impact 23/09
Assessment) (Scotland)
Regulations 2024

Building (Scotland)
2024/247 Amendment 20/09 Negative 09/10 09/10 01/10 LGHP 14/11 1111
Regulations 2024

2024/252 (C. 21) 23/09 Laid only 28/10 28/10 01/10 LGHP 17/11 17/11

Draft

Affirmative 28/10 28/10 01/10 LGHP 1711 1711

Draft

] . 28/10 28/10 01/10 LGHP 17/11 17/11
Affirmative

Upper Tribunal for
Scotland Bus
2024/Draft Registration Appeals 20/09
(Composition)
Regulations 2024

Upper Tribunal for

Scotland (Transfer of
2024/Draft Functions of the 20/09

Transport Tribunal)

Regulations 2024

Upper Tribunal for
Scotland (Bus
2024/249 Registration Appeals 20/09 Negative 09/10 09/10 01/10 EHRCJ 14/11 11/11
Rules of Procedure)
Regulations 2024

Public Service Vehicles

(Registration of Local

Services) (Bus

Services Improvement
A Partnerships Service AL

Standards Decisions)

(Appeals) (Scotland)

Regulations 2024

Draft

] . 09/10 09/10 01/10 EHRCJ 14/11 14/11
Affirmative

Draft

Affirmative 09/10 09/10 01/10 EHRCJ 14/11 14/11

Negative 09/10 09/10 01/10 EHRCJ 14/11 11/11
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2024/246

2024/Draft

2024/Draft

2024/243

2024/Draft

2024/242 C.20

2024/241

2024/Draft

2024/235

2024/236

SSI Title

Coronavirus (Recovery
and Reform) (Scotland)
Act 2022 (Early Expiry of
Provisions) Regulations
2024

Coronavirus (Recovery
and Reform) (Scotland)
Act 2022 (Extension of
Temporary Justice
Measures) Regulations
2024

Funeral Expense
Assistance (Scotland)
Amendment Regulations
2024

Bus Services
Improvement
Partnerships (Multi-
operator Travel Cards)
(Scotland) Regulations
2024

Public Procurement
(International Trade
Agreements)
(Miscellaneous
Amendments) (Scotland)
Regulations 2024

Disclosure (Scotland)
Act 2020
(Commencement No. 3)
Regulations 2024

Social Security (Genuine
and Sufficient Link to the
United Kingdom)
(Miscellaneous
Amendments) (Scotland)
Regulations 2024

Scotland Act 1998
(Specification of
Devolved Tax)
(Building Safety) Order
2024

Sheriff Court Fees Order
2024

Sheriff Appeal Court
Fees Order 2024
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19/09

19/09

17/09

12/09

12/09

12/09

12/09

10/09

09/09

09/09

Procedure

Negative

Draft
Affirmative

Draft
Affirmative

Negative

Draft
Affirmative

Laid only

Negative

Draft
Affirmative

Negative

Negative

08/10

08/10

06/10

01/10

01/10

01/10

01/10

29/09

28/09

28/09

08/10

08/10

06/10

01/10

01/10

01/10

01/10

29/09

28/09

28/09

First
Meeting
Date

01/10

01/10

24/09

24/09

24/09

24/09

24/09

17/09

17/09

17/09

Committee
Decision

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Report
Number

56

56

56

56

53

56

53

CJ

cJ

SJSS

NZET

EFW

ECYP

SJSS

FPA

EHRCJ

EHRCJ

40 Day
Date

13/11

13/11

11/11

06/11

06/11

06/11

06/11

04/11

03/11

03/11

Meeting
Date

Report
Due
Date

11/11

13/11

11/11

04/11

06/11

06/11

04/11

04/11

28/10

28/10

Recommendation

Parliamentary
Action

Additional
Information
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2024/237

2024/238

2024/239

2024/240

2024/240

2024/230

2024/231 C.18

2024/232 (C. 19)

2024/229

2024/233

2024/Draft

SSI Title

High Court of Justiciary
Fees Order 2024

Court of Session etc.
Fees Order 2024

Justice of the Peace
Court Fees (Scotland)
Order 2024

Adults with Incapacity
(Public Guardian’s
Fees) (Scotland)
Regulations 2024

Adults with Incapacity
(Public Guardian’s Fees)
(Scotland) Regulations
2024

Council Tax Reduction
(Scotland) Amendment
(No. 2) Regulations
2024

Visitor Levy (Scotland)
Act 2024
(Commencement)
Regulations 2024

Abortion Services
(Safe Access Zones)
(Scotland) Act 2024
(Commencement)
Regulations 2024

Local Services
Franchises (Traffic
Commissioner Notices
and Panels) (Scotland)
Regulations 2024

National Health Service
(Free Prescriptions and
Charges for Drugs and
Appliances) (Scotland)
Amendment
Regulations 2024

Plant Health (Import
Inspection Fees)
(Scotland) Amendment
(No. 2) Regulations 2024
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09/09

09/09

09/09

09/09

09/09

05/09

05/09

05/09

05/09

05/09

04/09

Procedure

Negative

Negative

Negative

Negative

Negative

Negative

Laid only

Laid only

Negative

Negative

Draft
Affirmative

28/09

28/09

28/09

28/09

28/09

24/09

24/09

24/09

24/09

24/09

23/09

28/09

28/09

28/09

28/09

28/09

24/09

24/09

24/09

24/09

24/09

23/09

First
Meeting
Date

17/09

17/09

17/09

17/09

17/09

17/09

17/09

17/09

17/09

17/09

10/09

Committee
Decision

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Report
Number

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

51

EHRCJ

EHRCJ

EHRCJ

EHRCJ

EHRCJ

SJSS

LGHP

HSCS

NZET

HSCS

RAI

40 Day
Date

03/11

03/11

03/11

03/11

30/10

30/10

30/10

30/10

30/10

2910

Meeting
Date

Report
Due
Date

28/10

28/10

28/10

28/10

28/10

28/10

30/10

30/10

28/10

28/10

2910

Recommendation

Parliamentary
Action

Additional
Information
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First Action Information
Meeting
Date

Report
Due Recommendation
Date

Committee Report 40 Day Meeting
Decision Number Date Date

Rural Development
(Continuation of
Operation)

2024/Draft (Miscellaneous 04/09
Amendment)
(Scotland) Regulations
2024

Vehicle Emissions
Trading Schemes
(Amendment) Order
2024

Academic Awards and
Distinctions (SRUC)
(Scotland) Order of
Council 2024

Scottish Criminal Cases
Review Commission

(Permitted Disclosure of
Information) Order 2024

Personal Injuries (NHS
Charges) (Amounts) Attention not
2024/225 (Scotland) Amendment  30/08 Negative 21/09 21/09 10/09 drawn 51 HSCS 11/10 17/09 07/10 No Recommendation
(No. 2) Regulations
2024

Charges for Residues
Surveillance Amendment
(Scotland) Regulations
2024

Legal Aid and Advice
and Assistance
(Miscellaneous
Amendment)
(Scotland) (No. 2)
Regulations 2024

Children (Care and
Justice) (Scotland) Act
2024 (Commencement
No. 1 and Transitional
Provision) Regulations
2024

Act of Sederunt (Rules
of the Court of Session
1994 and Sheriff
Appeal Court Rules
2021 Amendment)

2024/195 (United Nations 28/06 Laid only 20/09 20/09 03/09
Convention on the
Rights of the Child
(Incorporation)
(Scotland) Act 2024)
2024

Draft
Affirmative

Attention not

23/09 23/09 17/09 drawn

53 RAI 29/10 29/10

Draft
Affirmative

Attention not

S|/Draft drawn

03/09 22/09 22/09 10/09 51 NZET 28/10 28/10

02/09 Negative 21/09 21/09 Gif  AUEIUE T 51 ECYP 1110  18/09 0710  No Recommendation

2024/219 drawn

Attention not

2024/220 drawn

30/08 Negative 21/09 21/09 10/09 51 CJ 11/10 07/10

29/08 Negative 21/09 21/09 10/09 ~ Attention not 51 RAI 1110 18/09 0710 No Recommendation

2024/218
drawn

Attention not

2024/216 drawn

29/08 Negative 21/09 21/09 10/09 51 EHRCJ 11/10 17/09 0710 No Recommendation

15/08 Laid only 21/09 21/09 03/09  Attention not 51 ECYP 11110 1110

2024/211 (C. 17) o

Attention not

49 EHRCJ 10/10 07/10
drawn
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First
Meeting
Date

X

Report Action Information

Due Recommendation
Date

Committee Report 40 Day Meeting
Decision Number Date Date

Act of Sederunt (Rules of
the Court of Session

2024/196 1994 Amendment) 28/06 Laid only 20/09 20/09 03/09 Attegrt;‘\’;n”m 49 EHRCJ 10/10 07/10
(Protective Expenses
Orders) 2024
Act of Sederunt
(Proceedings for Attention not

2024/197 Determination of 28/06 Laid only 20/09 20/09 03/09 gl 49 EHRCJ  10/10 07/10
Compatibility

Questions Rules) 2024

Valuation Timetable Attention not
2024/192 (Scotland) Amendment 27/06 Laid only 19/09 19/09 03/09 49 LGHP 09/10 09/10
Order 2024 drawn

Valuation (Proposals

Procedure) (Scotland) . Attention .
2024/186 Amendment 27/06 Negative 19/09 19/09 03/09 drawn 49 LGHP 09/10 17/09 07/10 No Recommendation
Regulations 2024
Waste (Materials Attention not
2024/191 Facilities) (Scotland) 27/06 Negative 19/09 19/09 03/09 49 NZET 09/10 10/09 07/10 No Recommendation

Regulations 2024 drawn

Police Service of Attention not
2024/179 Scotland (Amendment) 20/06 Negative 12/09 12/09 03/09 drawn 49 CcJ 02/10 30/09
Regulations 2024

Legal Aid and Advice
and Assistance Attention not
2024/178 (Miscellaneous 20/06 Negative 12/09 12/09 03/09 drawn 49 EHRCJ 02/10 17/09 30/09 No Recommendation
Amendment) (Scotland)
Regulations 2024

Animal Welfare
(Livestock Exports) Act
2024/170 C.16 2024 (Commencement) 17/06 Laid only 09/09 09/09 25/06
(Scotland) Regulations
2024

Act of Adjournal
(Criminal Procedure
Rules 1996 Amendment)
(United Nations Attention
2024/174 Convention on the 17/06 Laid only 09/09 09/09 25/06 drawn 47 CJ 29/09 29/09
Rights of the Child
(Incorporation)
(Scotland) Act 2024)
2024

Wildlife Management
and Muirburn
2024/168 (C. 15) (Scotland) Act 2024 14/06 Laid only 06/09 06/09 25/06
(Commencement No. 1)
Regulations 2024

Attention not

drawn 47 RAI 29/09 29/09

Attention not

drawn 47 RAI 26/09 23/09
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First
Meeting
Date

Report Action Information

Due Recommendation
Date

Committee Report 40 Day Meeting
Decision Number Date Date

Environmental Protection

(Single-use Vapes) Draft Attention not
2024/Draft (Scotland) Regulations 10/06 Affirmative 02/09 02/09 18/06 drawn 45 NZET 22/09 03/09 22/09 Approval
2024

Statutory instruments in progress can be viewed on the Legislation.gov.uk website. Please note that there may be a delay (of up to three days) between an instrument being laid before the Parliament and being published on the website.
Queries on instruments that are not yet available on the website can be made by contacting the clerks to the Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee Tel: 0131 348 5175 or email: dplr.committee@parliament.scot.

CJ - Criminal Justice Committee

CEEAC - Constitution, Europe, External Affairs and Culture Committee
CPPP - Citizen Participation and Public Petitions Committee
CVDR - COVID-19 Recovery Committee

DPLR - Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee

ECYP - Education, Children and Young People Committee
EFW - Economy and Fair Work Committee

EHRCJ - Equalities, Human Rights and Civil Justice Committee
FPA - Finance and Public Administration Committee

HSCS - Health, Social Care and Sport Committee

LGHP - Local Government, Housing and Planning Committee
NZET - Net Zero, Energy and Transport Committee

PA - Public Audit Committee

Parliament - The Scottish Parliament

RAI - Rural Affairs and Islands Committee

SJSS - Social Justice and Social Security Committee

SPPAC - Standards, Procedures and Public Appointments Committee
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