

						<u> </u>								101	amaid na h-Alba
	SSI Title	Date Laid	Procedure	DPLR							Lead Co	mmittee			
SSI Number				20 Day Date	Report Due Date	First Meeting Date	Committee Decision	Report Number	Name	40 Day Date	Meeting Date	Report Due Date	Recommendation	Parliamentary Action	Additional Information
2024/250	Town and Country Planning (Amendment of Local Development Plan) (Scotland) Regulations 2024	23/09	Negative	28/10	28/10	01/10			LGHP	17/11		11/11			
2024/252 (C. 21)	Planning (Scotland) Act 2019 (Commencement No. 14) Regulations 2024	23/09	Laid only	28/10	28/10	01/10			LGHP	17/11		17/11			
2024/253	Town and Country Planning (Masterplan Consent Areas) (Scotland) Regulations 2024	23/09	Negative	28/10	28/10	01/10			LGHP	17/11		11/11			
2024/Draft	Town and Country Planning (Amendment of National Planning Framework) (Scotland) Regulations 2024	23/09	Draft Affirmative	28/10	28/10	01/10			LGHP	17/11		17/11			
2024/Draft	Masterplan Consent Area Scheme (Environmental Impact Assessment) (Scotland) Regulations 2024	23/09	Draft Affirmative	28/10	28/10	01/10			LGHP	17/11		17/11			
2024/247	Building (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2024	20/09	Negative	09/10	09/10	01/10			LGHP	14/11		11/11			
2024/Draft	Upper Tribunal for Scotland Bus Registration Appeals (Composition) Regulations 2024	20/09	Draft Affirmative	09/10	09/10	01/10			EHRCJ	14/11		14/11			
2024/Draft	Upper Tribunal for Scotland (Transfer of Functions of the Transport Tribunal) Regulations 2024	20/09	Draft Affirmative	09/10	09/10	01/10			EHRCJ	14/11		14/11			
2024/249	Upper Tribunal for Scotland (Bus Registration Appeals Rules of Procedure) Regulations 2024	20/09	Negative	09/10	09/10	01/10			EHRCJ	14/11		11/11			
2024/248	Public Service Vehicles (Registration of Local Services) (Bus Services Improvement Partnerships Service Standards Decisions) (Appeals) (Scotland) Regulations 2024	20/09	Negative	09/10	09/10	01/10			EHRCJ	14/11		11/11			

Tuesday 24 September 2024 Page 1 of 7



															naia na n-Alba	
		Date Laid	Procedure	DPLR							Lead Co	mmittee				
SSI Number	SSI Title			20 Day Date	Report Due Date	First Meeting Date	Committee Decision	Report Number	Name	40 Day Date	Meeting Date	Report Due Date	Recommendation	Parliamentary Action	Additional Information	
2024/246	Coronavirus (Recovery and Reform) (Scotland) Act 2022 (Early Expiry of Provisions) Regulations 2024	19/09	Negative	08/10	08/10	01/10			CJ	13/11		11/11				
2024/Draft	Coronavirus (Recovery and Reform) (Scotland) Act 2022 (Extension of Temporary Justice Measures) Regulations 2024	19/09	Draft Affirmative	08/10	08/10	01/10			c1	13/11		13/11				
2024/Draft	Funeral Expense Assistance (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2024	17/09	Draft Affirmative	06/10	06/10	24/09			SJSS	11/11		11/11				
2024/243	Bus Services Improvement Partnerships (Multi- operator Travel Cards) (Scotland) Regulations 2024	12/09	Negative	01/10	01/10	24/09	Attention not drawn	56	NZET	06/11		04/11				
2024/Draft	Public Procurement (International Trade Agreements) (Miscellaneous Amendments) (Scotland) Regulations 2024	12/09	Draft Affirmative	01/10	01/10	24/09	Attention not drawn	56	EFW	06/11		06/11				
2024/242 C.20	Disclosure (Scotland) Act 2020 (Commencement No. 3) Regulations 2024	12/09	Laid only	01/10	01/10	24/09	Attention not drawn	56	ECYP	06/11		06/11				
2024/241	Social Security (Genuine and Sufficient Link to the United Kingdom) (Miscellaneous Amendments) (Scotland) Regulations 2024	12/09	Negative	01/10	01/10	24/09	Attention not drawn	56	SJSS	06/11		04/11				
2024/Draft	Scotland Act 1998 (Specification of Devolved Tax) (Building Safety) Order 2024	10/09	Draft Affirmative	29/09	29/09	17/09	Attention not drawn	53	FPA	04/11		04/11				
2024/235	Sheriff Court Fees Order 2024	09/09	Negative	28/09	28/09	17/09	Attention not drawn	56	EHRCJ	03/11		28/10				
2024/236	Sheriff Appeal Court Fees Order 2024	09/09	Negative	28/09	28/09	17/09	Attention not drawn	53	EHRCJ	03/11		28/10				

Tuesday 24 September 2024 Page 2 of 7



															illidid lid livelod	
	SSI Title	Date Laid	Procedure			DPLR					Lead Co	mmittee			Additional Information	
SSI Number				20 Day Date	Report Due Date	First Meeting Date	Committee Decision	Report Number	Name	40 Day Date	Meeting Date	Report Due Date	Recommendation	Parliamentary Action		
2024/237	High Court of Justiciary Fees Order 2024	09/09	Negative	28/09	28/09	17/09	Attention not drawn	53	EHRCJ	03/11		28/10				
2024/238	Court of Session etc. Fees Order 2024	09/09	Negative	28/09	28/09	17/09	Attention not drawn	53	EHRCJ	03/11		28/10				
2024/239	Justice of the Peace Court Fees (Scotland) Order 2024	09/09	Negative	28/09	28/09	17/09	Attention not drawn	53	EHRCJ	03/11		28/10				
2024/240	Adults with Incapacity (Public Guardian's Fees) (Scotland) Regulations 2024	09/09	Negative	28/09	28/09	17/09	Attention not drawn	53	EHRCJ	03/11		28/10				
2024/240	Adults with Incapacity (Public Guardian's Fees) (Scotland) Regulations 2024	09/09	Negative	28/09	28/09	17/09	Attention drawn		EHRCJ			28/10				
2024/230	Council Tax Reduction (Scotland) Amendment (No. 2) Regulations 2024	05/09	Negative	24/09	24/09	17/09	Attention not drawn	53	SJSS	30/10		28/10				
2024/231 C.18	Visitor Levy (Scotland) Act 2024 (Commencement) Regulations 2024	05/09	Laid only	24/09	24/09	17/09	Attention not drawn	53	LGHP	30/10		30/10				
2024/232 (C. 19)	Abortion Services (Safe Access Zones) (Scotland) Act 2024 (Commencement) Regulations 2024	05/09	Laid only	24/09	24/09	17/09	Attention not drawn	53	HSCS	30/10		30/10				
2024/229	Local Services Franchises (Traffic Commissioner Notices and Panels) (Scotland) Regulations 2024	05/09	Negative	24/09	24/09	17/09	Attention not drawn	53	NZET	30/10		28/10				
2024/233	National Health Service (Free Prescriptions and Charges for Drugs and Appliances) (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2024	05/09	Negative	24/09	24/09	17/09	Attention not drawn	53	нѕсѕ	30/10		28/10				
2024/Draft	Plant Health (Import Inspection Fees) (Scotland) Amendment (No. 2) Regulations 2024	04/09	Draft Affirmative	23/09	23/09	10/09	Attention not drawn	51	RAI	29/10		29/10				

Tuesday 24 September 2024 Page 3 of 7



												rui	lamaid na h-Alba		
			Procedure			DPLR					Lead Co	mmitte)		
SSI Number	SSI Title	Date Laid		20 Day Date	Report Due Date	First Meeting Date	Committee Decision	Report Number	Name	40 Day Date	Meeting Date	Report Due Date	Recommendation	Parliamentary Action	Additional Information
2024/Draft	Rural Development (Continuation of Operation) (Miscellaneous Amendment) (Scotland) Regulations 2024	04/09	Draft Affirmative	23/09	23/09	17/09	Attention not drawn	53	RAI	29/10		29/10			
SI/Draft	Vehicle Emissions Trading Schemes (Amendment) Order 2024	03/09	Draft Affirmative	22/09	22/09	10/09	Attention not drawn	51	NZET	28/10		28/10			
2024/219	Academic Awards and Distinctions (SRUC) (Scotland) Order of Council 2024	02/09	Negative	21/09	21/09	10/09	Attention not drawn	51	ECYP	11/10	18/09	07/10	No Recommendation		
2024/220	Scottish Criminal Cases Review Commission (Permitted Disclosure of Information) Order 2024	30/08	Negative	21/09	21/09	10/09	Attention not drawn	51	CJ	11/10		07/10			
2024/225	Personal Injuries (NHS Charges) (Amounts) (Scotland) Amendment (No. 2) Regulations 2024	30/08	Negative	21/09	21/09	10/09	Attention not drawn	51	HSCS	11/10	17/09	07/10	No Recommendation		
2024/218	Charges for Residues Surveillance Amendment (Scotland) Regulations 2024	29/08	Negative	21/09	21/09	10/09	Attention not drawn	51	RAI	11/10	18/09	07/10	No Recommendation		
2024/216	Legal Aid and Advice and Assistance (Miscellaneous Amendment) (Scotland) (No. 2) Regulations 2024	29/08	Negative	21/09	21/09	10/09	Attention not drawn	51	EHRCJ	11/10	17/09	07/10	No Recommendation		
2024/211 (C. 17)	Children (Care and Justice) (Scotland) Act 2024 (Commencement No. 1 and Transitional Provision) Regulations 2024	15/08	Laid only	21/09	21/09	03/09	Attention not drawn	51	ECYP	11/10		11/10			
2024/195	Act of Sederunt (Rules of the Court of Session 1994 and Sheriff Appeal Court Rules 2021 Amendment) (United Nations Convention on the Rights of the Child (Incorporation) (Scotland) Act 2024) 2024	28/06	Laid only	20/09	20/09	03/09	Attention not drawn	49	EHRCJ	10/10		07/10			

Tuesday 24 September 2024 Page 4 of 7



				r											
		Date Laid	Procedure			DPLR					Lead Co	mmittee	•	Darliamentaria	
SSI Number	SSI Title			20 Day Date	Report Due Date	First Meeting Date	Committee Decision	Report Number	Name	40 Day Date	Meeting Date	Report Due Date	Recommendation	Parliamentary Action	Additional Information
2024/196	Act of Sederunt (Rules of the Court of Session 1994 Amendment) (Protective Expenses Orders) 2024	28/06	Laid only	20/09	20/09	03/09	Attention not drawn	49	EHRCJ	10/10		07/10			
2024/197	Act of Sederunt (Proceedings for Determination of Compatibility Questions Rules) 2024	28/06	Laid only	20/09	20/09	03/09	Attention not drawn	49	EHRCJ	10/10		07/10			
2024/192	Valuation Timetable (Scotland) Amendment Order 2024	27/06	Laid only	19/09	19/09	03/09	Attention not drawn	49	LGHP	09/10		09/10			
2024/186	Valuation (Proposals Procedure) (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2024	27/06	Negative	19/09	19/09	03/09	Attention drawn	49	LGHP	09/10	17/09	07/10	No Recommendation		
2024/191	Waste (Materials Facilities) (Scotland) Regulations 2024	27/06	Negative	19/09	19/09	03/09	Attention not drawn	49	NZET	09/10	10/09	07/10	No Recommendation		
2024/179	Police Service of Scotland (Amendment) Regulations 2024	20/06	Negative	12/09	12/09	03/09	Attention not drawn	49	Cl	02/10		30/09			
2024/178	Legal Aid and Advice and Assistance (Miscellaneous Amendment) (Scotland) Regulations 2024	20/06	Negative	12/09	12/09	03/09	Attention not drawn	49	EHRCJ	02/10	17/09	30/09	No Recommendation		
2024/170 C.16	Animal Welfare (Livestock Exports) Act 2024 (Commencement) (Scotland) Regulations 2024	17/06	Laid only	09/09	09/09	25/06	Attention not drawn	47	RAI	29/09		29/09			
2024/174	Act of Adjournal (Criminal Procedure Rules 1996 Amendment) (United Nations Convention on the Rights of the Child (Incorporation) (Scotland) Act 2024) 2024	17/06	Laid only	09/09	09/09	25/06	Attention drawn	47	CJ	29/09		29/09			
2024/168 (C. 15)	Wildlife Management and Muirburn (Scotland) Act 2024 (Commencement No. 1) Regulations 2024	14/06	Laid only	06/09	06/09	25/06	Attention not drawn	47	RAI	26/09		23/09			

Tuesday 24 September 2024 Page 5 of 7

Tuesday 24 September 2024

Scottish Statutory Instrument Tracker Report



		SSI Title		Procedure	DPLR							Lead Co					
	SSI Number		Date Laid		20 Day Date	Report Due Date	First Meeting Date	Committee Decision	Report Number	Name	40 Day Date	Meeting Date	Report Due Date	Recommendation	Parliamentary Action	Additional Information	
•	2024/Draft	Environmental Protection (Single-use Vapes) (Scotland) Regulations 2024	10/06	Draft Affirmative	02/09	02/09	18/06	Attention not drawn	45	NZET	22/09	03/09	22/09	Approval			-

Statutory instruments in progress can be viewed on the <u>Legislation.gov.uk website</u>. Please note that there may be a delay (of up to three days) between an instrument being laid before the Parliament and being published on the website. Queries on instruments that are not yet available on the website can be made by contacting the clerks to the Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee Tel: 0131 348 5175 or email: dplr.committee@parliament.scot.

CJ - Criminal Justice Committee

CEEAC - Constitution, Europe, External Affairs and Culture Committee

CPPP - Citizen Participation and Public Petitions Committee

CVDR - COVID-19 Recovery Committee

DPLR - Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee

ECYP - Education, Children and Young People Committee

EFW - Economy and Fair Work Committee

EHRCJ - Equalities, Human Rights and Civil Justice Committee

FPA - Finance and Public Administration Committee

HSCS - Health, Social Care and Sport Committee

LGHP - Local Government, Housing and Planning Committee

NZET - Net Zero, Energy and Transport Committee

PA - Public Audit Committee

Parliament - The Scottish Parliament

RAI - Rural Affairs and Islands Committee

SJSS - Social Justice and Social Security Committee

SPPAC - Standards, Procedures and Public Appointments Committee

Tuesday 24 September 2024 Page 6 of 7

© Parliamentary copyright. Scottish Parliamentary Corporate Body Information on the Scottish Parliament's copyright policy can be found on the website - www.parliament.scot or by contacting Public Information on 0131 348 5000 Published in Scotland by the Scottish Parliamentary Corporate Body All documents are available on the Scottish Parliament website at: www.parliament.scot/documents For information on the Scottish Parliament contact Public Information on: Telephone: 0131 348 5000 or 0800 092 7500

You can write to us in any language or contact us using the Text Relay service or in British Sign Language through contact SCOTLAND-BSL.

Email: sp.info@parliament.scot

Live chat on http://www.parliament.scot